
Detail Bench Name Class Fly
Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total HG LG Count O/All HG LG

4 3 Ken Eppleston HG 47.01 9 56.01 45.01 8 53.01 48.02 9 57.02 40.00 7 47.00 43.00 7 50.00 263.04 0.00 4 1 1

4 10 Matt Riches HG 44.01 7 51.01 47.02 8 55.02 45.01 8 53.01 46.01 8 54.01 43.01 6 49.01 262.06 0.00 6 2 2

1 1 Steve Ball LG 43.00 7 50.00 44.00 8 52.00 41.00 8 49.00 46.00 8 54.00 47.01 9 56.01 0.00 261.01 1 3 1

2 13 Glen Aarsen LG 41.00 7 48.00 43.00 7 50.00 45.00 8 53.00 46.00 8 54.00 47.01 8 55.01 0.00 260.01 1 4 2

3 6 Bob Coulter HG 42.01 7 49.01 47.01 8 55.01 43.01 7 50.01 47.02 8 55.02 41.02 8 49.02 258.07 0.00 7 5 3

3 7 Vince Vaina HG 31.01 7 38.01 43.02 7 50.02 50.01 9 59.01 47.01 9 56.01 46.00 9 55.00 258.05 0.00 5 6 4

1 6 Bob Coulter LG 50.03 9 59.03 43.00 8 51.00 40.01 6 46.01 40.01 8 48.01 44.00 9 53.00 0.00 257.05 5 7 3

4 11 Greg Chapman HG 49.03 9 58.03 32.00 6 38.00 44.00 7 51.00 48.00 9 57.00 43.01 7 50.01 254.04 0.00 4 8 5

1 13 Ivan Wilson LG 47.03 8 55.03 40.00 8 48.00 47.00 8 55.00 41.00 7 48.00 41.00 7 48.00 0.00 254.03 3 9 4

3 17 Michael Bell LG 46.00 8 54.00 46.00 8 54.00 38.00 6 44.00 44.00 7 51.00 42.02 8 50.02 0.00 253.02 2 10 5

4 15 Dave groves HG 46.01 7 53.01 45.01 9 54.01 41.00 7 48.00 35.00 6 41.00 48.01 8 56.01 252.03 0.00 3 11 6

1 12 Les Fraser LG 41.00 7 48.00 40.01 7 47.01 45.02 8 53.02 40.01 6 46.01 48.01 8 56.01 0.00 250.05 5 12 6

1 15 Andy Santa LG 42.01 7 49.01 42.00 8 50.00 39.02 6 45.02 48.00 8 56.00 42.01 8 50.01 0.00 250.04 4 13 7

3 12 Les Fraser HG 42.01 6 48.01 39.00 8 47.00 49.02 9 58.02 44.01 7 51.01 39.00 7 46.00 250.04 0.00 4 13 7

2 11 Greg Chapman LG 42.00 7 49.00 50.01 9 59.01 30.01 3 33.01 48.00 8 56.00 42.00 8 50.00 0.00 247.02 2 15 8

2 17 Eli Groves LG 45.00 8 53.00 39.00 7 46.00 40.00 6 46.00 40.00 7 47.00 46.01 9 55.01 0.00 247.01 1 16 9

2 12 Anthony Hall LG 41.01 6 47.01 40.00 8 48.00 42.00 8 50.00 42.02 7 49.02 44.01 8 52.01 0.00 246.04 4 17 10

4 7 Justin Everett HG 45.01 8 53.01 38.01 6 44.01 46.01 8 54.01 37.00 6 43.00 42.01 9 51.01 245.04 0.00 4 18 8

3 10 Peter Cross HG 43.00 7 50.00 40.00 8 48.00 44.01 7 51.01 42.01 7 49.01 38.00 8 46.00 244.02 0.00 2 19 9

4 9 Dave Zucconi HG 44.00 9 53.00 38.00 7 45.00 45.00 7 52.00 36.00 5 41.00 44.01 8 52.01 243.01 0.00 1 20 10

4 2 Peter Gerholt HG 35.00 7 42.00 33.01 7 40.01 46.01 9 55.01 40.01 7 47.01 48.00 8 56.00 240.03 0.00 3 21 11

2 7 Justin Everett LG 44.00 7 51.00 46.00 7 53.00 37.01 7 44.01 34.00 7 41.00 40.01 8 48.01 0.00 237.02 2 22 11

1 17 Grant Groves LG 50.01 9 59.01 42.01 8 50.01 41.00 7 48.00 34.01 4 38.01 35.00 5 40.00 0.00 235.03 3 23 12

1 11 Cameron Starr LG 38.01 7 45.01 47.00 8 55.00 36.00 6 42.00 40.00 7 47.00 40.01 6 46.01 0.00 235.02 2 24 13

1 7 Vince Vaina LG 38.00 7 45.00 35.00 5 40.00 39.00 7 46.00 41.00 7 48.00 48.00 8 56.00 0.00 235.00 0 25 14

4 17 Michael Bell HG 48.01 8 56.01 30.00 5 35.00 38.01 7 45.01 40.00 8 48.00 41.00 7 48.00 232.02 0.00 2 26 12

2 10 Matt Riches LG 41.00 7 48.00 38.01 0 38.01 37.00 7 44.00 41.00 6 47.00 47.00 8 55.00 0.00 232.01 1 27 15

3 2 Michael bennett HG 44.00 8 52.00 33.00 6 39.00 41.00 7 48.00 38.00 6 44.00 41.00 8 49.00 232.00 0.00 0 28 13

1 5 Dave Dundas LG 41.02 7 48.02 49.03 9 58.03 41.01 7 48.01 43.00 7 50.00 26.00 0 26.00 0.00 230.06 6 29 16

3 1 Steve Ball HG 41.02 4 45.02 37.01 8 45.01 45.02 7 52.02 33.00 6 39.00 41.00 7 48.00 229.05 0.00 5 30 14

3 13 Ivan Wilson HG 42.00 8 50.00 41.01 6 47.01 37.00 7 44.00 37.00 6 43.00 38.00 7 45.00 229.01 0.00 1 31 15

2 6 Bruce Yalden LG 41.00 7 48.00 45.02 7 52.02 41.00 7 48.00 33.01 4 37.01 36.00 7 43.00 0.00 228.03 3 32 17

June 2023 NSW State Titles 500 & 200 Fly Shoot - Rebuild Fund Raiser
500m Fly Ranked Leader Board

A B C D E Total Rank

Page 1 of 10



Detail Bench Name Class Fly
Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total HG LG Count O/All HG LG

June 2023 NSW State Titles 500 & 200 Fly Shoot - Rebuild Fund Raiser
500m Fly Ranked Leader Board

A B C D E Total Rank

1 10 Peter Cross LG 45.01 7 52.01 41.00 7 48.00 40.00 7 47.00 28.00 4 32.00 41.00 7 48.00 0.00 227.01 1 33 18

3 15 Andy Santa HG 34.00 6 40.00 49.01 8 57.01 27.00 7 34.00 42.00 7 49.00 39.00 6 45.00 225.01 0.00 1 34 16

2 4 Mark welsh LG 39.00 6 45.00 37.00 5 42.00 43.00 7 50.00 35.00 6 41.00 39.00 6 45.00 0.00 223.00 0 35 19

2 2 Peter Gerholt LG 36.00 7 43.00 42.01 8 50.01 39.00 7 46.00 39.00 6 45.00 30.00 8 38.00 0.00 222.01 1 36 20

1 19 Ron O'Sullivan LG 39.00 7 46.00 40.01 6 46.01 32.00 6 38.00 38.01 7 45.01 39.00 7 46.00 0.00 221.02 2 37 21

4 6 Bruce yalden HG 41.00 6 47.00 39.01 7 46.01 38.00 7 45.00 30.00 5 35.00 38.00 7 45.00 218.01 0.00 1 38 17

3 19 Ron O'Sullivan HG 44.00 7 51.00 29.00 4 33.00 41.00 9 50.00 34.00 5 39.00 38.00 7 45.00 218.00 0.00 0 39 18

3 3 Peter Duncan HG 44.00 9 53.00 32.00 5 37.00 31.00 6 37.00 42.02 7 49.02 35.00 5 40.00 216.02 0.00 2 40 19

4 12 Anthony Hall HG 31.00 5 36.00 40.00 7 47.00 39.00 7 46.00 36.00 6 42.00 37.00 7 44.00 215.00 0.00 0 41 20

1 8 Jack lipko LG 27.00 5 32.00 41.01 7 48.01 37.00 7 44.00 41.00 8 49.00 35.00 6 41.00 0.00 214.01 1 42 22

3 16 Richard Farr HG 43.03 8 51.03 40.00 6 46.00 27.00 7 34.00 38.00 7 45.00 29.01 5 34.01 210.04 0.00 4 43 21

1 16 Richard Farr LG 46.02 8 54.02 31.01 6 37.01 26.00 7 33.00 35.00 6 41.00 38.01 7 45.01 0.00 210.04 4 44 23

4 16 Michael Farr HG 45.01 7 52.01 37.01 7 44.01 29.00 6 35.00 29.00 5 34.00 36.00 6 42.00 207.02 0.00 2 45 22

2 15 Dave Groves LG 33.01 5 38.01 32.00 3 35.00 41.01 8 49.01 35.01 4 39.01 39.01 6 45.01 0.00 206.04 4 46 24

4 14 Fred Blacker HG 32.00 4 36.00 40.01 6 46.01 31.00 6 37.00 34.00 7 41.00 37.00 6 43.00 203.01 0.00 1 47 23

2 3 Mark Worrad LG 39.02 7 46.02 41.00 9 50.00 29.00 6 35.00 38.00 5 43.00 22.00 6 28.00 0.00 202.02 2 48 25

2 8 Robert Bernard LG 41.00 6 47.00 43.00 8 51.00 30.00 2 32.00 32.01 5 37.01 29.00 6 35.00 0.00 202.01 1 49 26

1 20 Stella Cross LG 34.02 6 40.02 32.00 7 39.00 29.00 3 32.00 34.00 6 40.00 39.01 7 46.01 0.00 197.03 3 50 27

2 9 Dave Zucconi LG 39.00 6 45.00 38.02 7 45.02 37.01 7 44.01 20.00 3 23.00 33.00 7 40.00 0.00 197.03 3 50 27

4 4 Mark welsh HG 40.00 7 47.00 32.00 7 39.00 40.00 7 47.00 20.00 3 23.00 35.00 6 41.00 197.00 0.00 0 52 24

3 14 Bruce Blacker HG 40.00 6 46.00 36.02 5 41.02 8.00 2 10.00 39.01 8 47.01 44.01 7 51.01 195.04 0.00 4 53 25

1 3 Jeff Eppleston LG 37.00 7 44.00 29.00 4 33.00 25.00 5 30.00 35.00 5 40.00 41.01 7 48.01 0.00 195.01 1 54 29

3 4 John patafta HG 28.00 7 35.00 36.00 7 43.00 32.01 5 37.01 22.00 5 27.00 44.00 8 52.00 194.01 0.00 1 55 26

4 8 Robert Bernard HG 40.01 6 46.01 29.00 6 35.00 37.01 5 42.01 21.00 5 26.00 36.00 5 41.00 190.02 0.00 2 56 27

4 1 Cheryl Ball HG 30.00 6 36.00 35.00 6 41.00 27.00 5 32.00 31.00 4 35.00 38.00 6 44.00 188.00 0.00 0 57 28

1 2 Michael Bennett LG 36.00 6 42.00 24.00 7 31.00 21.00 9 30.00 39.01 8 47.01 30.00 7 37.00 0.00 187.01 1 58 30

2 1 Cheryl Ball LG 40.01 7 47.01 40.00 8 48.00 32.00 6 38.00 31.00 4 35.00 13.00 2 15.00 0.00 183.01 1 59 31

2 19 Max Coady LG 30.00 5 35.00 24.00 7 31.00 33.00 5 38.00 34.00 7 41.00 32.00 6 38.00 0.00 183.00 0 60 32

1 14 Bruce Blacker LG 40.00 6 46.00 27.01 5 32.01 26.00 4 30.00 36.00 7 43.00 22.00 4 26.00 0.00 177.01 1 61 33

3 9 Hunter Harris (jnr) LG 28.01 5 33.01 25.00 5 30.00 30.00 7 37.00 37.02 6 43.02 29.00 3 32.00 0.00 175.03 3 62 34

2 16 Michael Farr LG 18.00 3 21.00 29.00 4 33.00 37.00 6 43.00 32.00 7 39.00 25.00 4 29.00 0.00 165.00 0 63 35

1 9 John Harris LG 29.00 5 34.00 17.00 3 20.00 36.00 6 42.00 20.00 3 23.00 38.00 6 44.00 0.00 163.00 0 64 36

Page 2 of 10



Detail Bench Name Class Fly
Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total HG LG Count O/All HG LG

June 2023 NSW State Titles 500 & 200 Fly Shoot - Rebuild Fund Raiser
500m Fly Ranked Leader Board

A B C D E Total Rank

3 18 Beau Locke HG 3.00 4 7.00 39.00 7 46.00 21.00 5 26.00 33.00 7 40.00 34.00 5 39.00 158.00 0.00 0 65 29

1 18 Beau Locke LG 9.00 4 13.00 29.00 6 35.00 43.00 7 50.00 27.00 4 31.00 8.00 6 14.00 0.00 143.00 0 66 37

2 5 Scott Benson LG 21.00 5 26.00 28.00 3 31.00 26.00 6 32.00 21.01 1 22.01 28.00 3 31.00 0.00 142.01 1 67 38

2 18 Belinda Locke LG 29.00 3 32.00 25.00 5 30.00 25.00 4 29.00 17.00 0 17.00 28.00 6 34.00 0.00 142.00 0 68 39

4 13 Glen Aarsen HG 29.00 4 33.00 23.01 6 29.01 22.00 5 27.00 14.00 4 18.00 24.00 4 28.00 135.01 0.00 1 69 30

4 18 brendan Locke HG 7.00 5 12.00 20.00 4 24.00 30.01 5 35.01 34.01 5 39.01 19.00 0 19.00 129.02 0.00 2 70 31

4 5 Scott Benson HG 31.01 6 37.01 23.00 3 26.00 26.00 4 30.00 10.00 0 10.00 23.00 2 25.00 128.01 0.00 1 71 32

1 4 John patafta LG 6.00 0 6.00 3.00 0 3.00 9.00 0 9.00 10.00 1 11.00 7.00 0 7.00 0.00 36.00 0 72 40

2 14 Fred Blacker LG 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 73 41

2 20 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 73
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Detail Bench Name Class Total Fly
Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total LG Count O/All LG

1 1 Steve Ball LG 43.00 7 50.00 44.00 8 52.00 41.00 8 49.00 46.00 8 54.00 47.01 9 56.01 261.01 1 3 1

2 13 Glen Aarsen LG 41.00 7 48.00 43.00 7 50.00 45.00 8 53.00 46.00 8 54.00 47.01 8 55.01 260.01 1 4 2

1 6 Bob Coulter LG 50.03 9 59.03 43.00 8 51.00 40.01 6 46.01 40.01 8 48.01 44.00 9 53.00 257.05 5 7 3

1 13 Ivan Wilson LG 47.03 8 55.03 40.00 8 48.00 47.00 8 55.00 41.00 7 48.00 41.00 7 48.00 254.03 3 9 4

3 17 Michael Bell LG 46.00 8 54.00 46.00 8 54.00 38.00 6 44.00 44.00 7 51.00 42.02 8 50.02 253.02 2 10 5

1 12 Les Fraser LG 41.00 7 48.00 40.01 7 47.01 45.02 8 53.02 40.01 6 46.01 48.01 8 56.01 250.05 5 12 6

1 15 Andy Santa LG 42.01 7 49.01 42.00 8 50.00 39.02 6 45.02 48.00 8 56.00 42.01 8 50.01 250.04 4 13 7

2 11 Greg Chapman LG 42.00 7 49.00 50.01 9 59.01 30.01 3 33.01 48.00 8 56.00 42.00 8 50.00 247.02 2 15 8

2 17 Eli Groves LG 45.00 8 53.00 39.00 7 46.00 40.00 6 46.00 40.00 7 47.00 46.01 9 55.01 247.01 1 16 9

2 12 Anthony Hall LG 41.01 6 47.01 40.00 8 48.00 42.00 8 50.00 42.02 7 49.02 44.01 8 52.01 246.04 4 17 10

2 7 Justin Everett LG 44.00 7 51.00 46.00 7 53.00 37.01 7 44.01 34.00 7 41.00 40.01 8 48.01 237.02 2 22 11

1 17 Grant Groves LG 50.01 9 59.01 42.01 8 50.01 41.00 7 48.00 34.01 4 38.01 35.00 5 40.00 235.03 3 23 12

1 11 Cameron Starr LG 38.01 7 45.01 47.00 8 55.00 36.00 6 42.00 40.00 7 47.00 40.01 6 46.01 235.02 2 24 13

1 7 Vince Vaina LG 38.00 7 45.00 35.00 5 40.00 39.00 7 46.00 41.00 7 48.00 48.00 8 56.00 235.00 0 25 14

2 10 Matt Riches LG 41.00 7 48.00 38.01 0 38.01 37.00 7 44.00 41.00 6 47.00 47.00 8 55.00 232.01 1 27 15

1 5 Dave Dundas LG 41.02 7 48.02 49.03 9 58.03 41.01 7 48.01 43.00 7 50.00 26.00 0 26.00 230.06 6 29 16

2 6 Bruce Yalden LG 41.00 7 48.00 45.02 7 52.02 41.00 7 48.00 33.01 4 37.01 36.00 7 43.00 228.03 3 32 17

1 10 Peter Cross LG 45.01 7 52.01 41.00 7 48.00 40.00 7 47.00 28.00 4 32.00 41.00 7 48.00 227.01 1 33 18

2 4 Mark welsh LG 39.00 6 45.00 37.00 5 42.00 43.00 7 50.00 35.00 6 41.00 39.00 6 45.00 223.00 0 35 19

2 2 Peter Gerholt LG 36.00 7 43.00 42.01 8 50.01 39.00 7 46.00 39.00 6 45.00 30.00 8 38.00 222.01 1 36 20

1 19 Ron O'Sullivan LG 39.00 7 46.00 40.01 6 46.01 32.00 6 38.00 38.01 7 45.01 39.00 7 46.00 221.02 2 37 21

1 8 Jack lipko LG 27.00 5 32.00 41.01 7 48.01 37.00 7 44.00 41.00 8 49.00 35.00 6 41.00 214.01 1 42 22

1 16 Richard Farr LG 46.02 8 54.02 31.01 6 37.01 26.00 7 33.00 35.00 6 41.00 38.01 7 45.01 210.04 4 44 23

2 15 Dave Groves LG 33.01 5 38.01 32.00 3 35.00 41.01 8 49.01 35.01 4 39.01 39.01 6 45.01 206.04 4 46 24

2 3 Mark Worrad LG 39.02 7 46.02 41.00 9 50.00 29.00 6 35.00 38.00 5 43.00 22.00 6 28.00 202.02 2 48 25

2 8 Robert Bernard LG 41.00 6 47.00 43.00 8 51.00 30.00 2 32.00 32.01 5 37.01 29.00 6 35.00 202.01 1 49 26

1 20 Stella Cross LG 34.02 6 40.02 32.00 7 39.00 29.00 3 32.00 34.00 6 40.00 39.01 7 46.01 197.03 3 50 27

2 9 Dave Zucconi LG 39.00 6 45.00 38.02 7 45.02 37.01 7 44.01 20.00 3 23.00 33.00 7 40.00 197.03 3 50 27

1 3 Jeff Eppleston LG 37.00 7 44.00 29.00 4 33.00 25.00 5 30.00 35.00 5 40.00 41.01 7 48.01 195.01 1 54 29

1 2 Michael Bennett LG 36.00 6 42.00 24.00 7 31.00 21.00 9 30.00 39.01 8 47.01 30.00 7 37.00 187.01 1 58 30

2 1 Cheryl Ball LG 40.01 7 47.01 40.00 8 48.00 32.00 6 38.00 31.00 4 35.00 13.00 2 15.00 183.01 1 59 31

2 19 Max Coady LG 30.00 5 35.00 24.00 7 31.00 33.00 5 38.00 34.00 7 41.00 32.00 6 38.00 183.00 0 60 32

1 14 Bruce Blacker LG 40.00 6 46.00 27.01 5 32.01 26.00 4 30.00 36.00 7 43.00 22.00 4 26.00 177.01 1 61 33

3 9 Hunter Harris (jnr) LG 28.01 5 33.01 25.00 5 30.00 30.00 7 37.00 37.02 6 43.02 29.00 3 32.00 175.03 3 62 34

2 16 Michael Farr LG 18.00 3 21.00 29.00 4 33.00 37.00 6 43.00 32.00 7 39.00 25.00 4 29.00 165.00 0 63 35

1 9 John Harris LG 29.00 5 34.00 17.00 3 20.00 36.00 6 42.00 20.00 3 23.00 38.00 6 44.00 163.00 0 64 36

1 18 Beau Locke LG 9.00 4 13.00 29.00 6 35.00 43.00 7 50.00 27.00 4 31.00 8.00 6 14.00 143.00 0 66 37

2 5 Scott Benson LG 21.00 5 26.00 28.00 3 31.00 26.00 6 32.00 21.01 1 22.01 28.00 3 31.00 142.01 1 67 38

2 18 Belinda Locke LG 29.00 3 32.00 25.00 5 30.00 25.00 4 29.00 17.00 0 17.00 28.00 6 34.00 142.00 0 68 39

1 4 John patafta LG 6.00 0 6.00 3.00 0 3.00 9.00 0 9.00 10.00 1 11.00 7.00 0 7.00 36.00 0 72 40

Grant Groves 1.32
Bob Coulter 59.03
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Detail Bench Name Class Total Fly
Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total HG Count O/All HG

4 3 Ken eppleston HG 47.01 9 56.01 45.01 8 53.01 48.02 9 57.02 40.00 7 47.00 43.00 7 50.00 263.04 4 1 1

4 10 Matt Riches HG 44.01 7 51.01 47.02 8 55.02 45.01 8 53.01 46.01 8 54.01 43.01 6 49.01 262.06 6 2 2

3 6 Bob Coulter HG 42.01 7 49.01 47.01 8 55.01 43.01 7 50.01 47.02 8 55.02 41.02 8 49.02 258.07 7 5 3

3 7 Vince Vaina HG 31.01 7 38.01 43.02 7 50.02 50.01 9 59.01 47.01 9 56.01 46.00 9 55.00 258.05 5 6 4

4 11 Greg Chapman HG 49.03 9 58.03 32.00 6 38.00 44.00 7 51.00 48.00 9 57.00 43.01 7 50.01 254.04 4 8 5

4 15 Dave groves HG 46.01 7 53.01 45.01 9 54.01 41.00 7 48.00 35.00 6 41.00 48.01 8 56.01 252.03 3 11 6

3 12 Les Fraser HG 42.01 6 48.01 39.00 8 47.00 49.02 9 58.02 44.01 7 51.01 39.00 7 46.00 250.04 4 13 7

4 7 Justin Everett HG 45.01 8 53.01 38.01 6 44.01 46.01 8 54.01 37.00 6 43.00 42.01 9 51.01 245.04 4 18 8

3 10 Peter Cross HG 43.00 7 50.00 40.00 8 48.00 44.01 7 51.01 42.01 7 49.01 38.00 8 46.00 244.02 2 19 9

4 9 Dave Zucconi HG 44.00 9 53.00 38.00 7 45.00 45.00 7 52.00 36.00 5 41.00 44.01 8 52.01 243.01 1 20 10

4 2 Peter Gerholt HG 35.00 7 42.00 33.01 7 40.01 46.01 9 55.01 40.01 7 47.01 48.00 8 56.00 240.03 3 21 11

4 17 Michael Bell HG 48.01 8 56.01 30.00 5 35.00 38.01 7 45.01 40.00 8 48.00 41.00 7 48.00 232.02 2 26 12

3 2 Michael bennett HG 44.00 8 52.00 33.00 6 39.00 41.00 7 48.00 38.00 6 44.00 41.00 8 49.00 232.00 0 28 13

3 1 Steve Ball HG 41.02 4 45.02 37.01 8 45.01 45.02 7 52.02 33.00 6 39.00 41.00 7 48.00 229.05 5 30 14

3 13 Ivan Wilson HG 42.00 8 50.00 41.01 6 47.01 37.00 7 44.00 37.00 6 43.00 38.00 7 45.00 229.01 1 31 15

3 15 Andy Santa HG 34.00 6 40.00 49.01 8 57.01 27.00 7 34.00 42.00 7 49.00 39.00 6 45.00 225.01 1 34 16

4 6 Bruce yalden HG 41.00 6 47.00 39.01 7 46.01 38.00 7 45.00 30.00 5 35.00 38.00 7 45.00 218.01 1 38 17

3 19 Ron O'Sullivan HG 44.00 7 51.00 29.00 4 33.00 41.00 9 50.00 34.00 5 39.00 38.00 7 45.00 218.00 0 39 18

3 3 Peter Duncan HG 44.00 9 53.00 32.00 5 37.00 31.00 6 37.00 42.02 7 49.02 35.00 5 40.00 216.02 2 40 19

4 12 Anthony Hall HG 31.00 5 36.00 40.00 7 47.00 39.00 7 46.00 36.00 6 42.00 37.00 7 44.00 215.00 0 41 20

3 16 Richard Farr HG 43.03 8 51.03 40.00 6 46.00 27.00 7 34.00 38.00 7 45.00 29.01 5 34.01 210.04 4 43 21

4 16 Michael Farr HG 45.01 7 52.01 37.01 7 44.01 29.00 6 35.00 29.00 5 34.00 36.00 6 42.00 207.02 2 45 22

4 14 Fred Blacker HG 32.00 4 36.00 40.01 6 46.01 31.00 6 37.00 34.00 7 41.00 37.00 6 43.00 203.01 1 47 23

4 4 Mark welsh HG 40.00 7 47.00 32.00 7 39.00 40.00 7 47.00 20.00 3 23.00 35.00 6 41.00 197.00 0 52 24

3 14 Bruce Blacker HG 40.00 6 46.00 36.02 5 41.02 8.00 2 10.00 39.01 8 47.01 44.01 7 51.01 195.04 4 53 25

3 4 John patafta HG 28.00 7 35.00 36.00 7 43.00 32.01 5 37.01 22.00 5 27.00 44.00 8 52.00 194.01 1 55 26

4 8 Robert Bernard HG 40.01 6 46.01 29.00 6 35.00 37.01 5 42.01 21.00 5 26.00 36.00 5 41.00 190.02 2 56 27

4 1 Cheryl Ball HG 30.00 6 36.00 35.00 6 41.00 27.00 5 32.00 31.00 4 35.00 38.00 6 44.00 188.00 0 57 28

3 18 Beau Locke HG 3.00 4 7.00 39.00 7 46.00 21.00 5 26.00 33.00 7 40.00 34.00 5 39.00 158.00 0 65 29

4 13 Glen Aarsen HG 29.00 4 33.00 23.01 6 29.01 22.00 5 27.00 14.00 4 18.00 24.00 4 28.00 135.01 1 69 30

4 18 Brendan Locke HG 7.00 5 12.00 20.00 4 24.00 30.01 5 35.01 34.01 5 39.01 19.00 0 19.00 129.02 2 70 31

4 5 Scott Benson HG 31.01 6 37.01 23.00 3 26.00 26.00 4 30.00 10.00 0 10.00 23.00 2 25.00 128.01 1 71 32

3 11 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 73

Vince Vaina 1.20"
Vince Vaina 59.01

Small Group
Best Target
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Detail Bench Name Class Total Fly Rank

Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Count

3 15 Michael Bell RF 44.01 7 51.01 31.00 5 36.00 41.01 7 48.01 41.00 8 49.00 47.01 8 55.01 239.03 3 1
1 3 Bob Coulter RF 34.00 5 39.00 42.00 8 50.00 39.00 7 46.00 33.00 7 40.00 40.01 6 46.01 221.01 1 2
2 11 Anthony Hall RF 41.00 7 48.00 31.00 5 36.00 36.00 7 43.00 41.00 7 48.00 36.00 7 43.00 218.00 0 3
1 1 Steve Ball RF 36.00 5 41.00 27.01 2 29.01 38.00 6 44.00 44.00 8 52.00 40.00 6 46.00 212.01 1 4
2 5 Vince Vaina RF 45.00 7 52.00 34.00 8 42.00 48.01 8 56.01 27.00 6 33.00 24.00 3 27.00 210.01 1 5
1 6 Jack lipko RF 29.00 7 36.00 40.02 5 45.02 41.01 6 47.01 30.00 5 35.00 39.00 7 46.00 209.03 3 6
2 9 Dave Zucconi RF 39.01 8 47.01 34.00 5 39.00 42.00 7 49.00 24.00 4 28.00 38.00 7 45.00 208.01 1 7
1 12 Dave Groves RF 32.00 5 37.00 34.00 6 40.00 34.00 6 40.00 35.00 5 40.00 42.00 7 49.00 206.00 0 8
1 13 Fred Blacker RF 43.01 7 50.01 34.00 5 39.00 13.00 0 13.00 42.00 7 49.00 45.01 8 53.01 204.02 2 9
2 2 Peter Gerholt RF 37.00 7 44.00 45.01 7 52.01 32.00 5 37.00 37.01 6 43.01 23.00 5 28.00 204.02 2 9
2 15 Eli Groves (Jnr) RF 31.00 4 35.00 26.00 5 31.00 44.00 7 51.00 38.00 6 44.00 36.01 7 43.01 204.01 1 11
1 8 Matt Riches RF 29.00 5 34.00 34.01 3 37.01 31.00 7 38.00 38.01 6 44.01 38.00 8 46.00 199.02 2 12
2 13 Bruce Blacker RF 37.00 8 45.00 23.00 2 25.00 41.01 7 48.01 32.01 4 36.01 37.00 7 44.00 198.02 2 13
1 9 John Harris RF 35.00 7 42.00 33.01 4 37.01 23.00 0 23.00 38.00 6 44.00 44.01 7 51.01 197.02 2 14
2 10 Greg Chapman RF 26.00 0 26.00 36.00 6 42.00 40.00 7 47.00 38.01 6 44.01 30.00 5 35.00 194.01 1 15
1 20 Janette Mitchell RF 28.00 0 28.00 41.00 7 48.00 22.00 3 25.00 38.00 6 44.00 42.00 7 49.00 194.00 0 16
2 1 Cheryl Ball RF 40.00 8 48.00 21.00 3 24.00 32.01 7 39.01 29.00 5 34.00 42.00 6 48.00 193.01 1 17
3 5 Ivan Wilson RF 29.00 4 33.00 30.00 5 35.00 31.00 7 38.00 44.01 7 51.01 31.00 5 36.00 193.01 1 17
1 11 Les Fraser RF 36.00 6 42.00 32.01 6 38.01 27.00 3 30.00 44.00 9 53.00 24.00 5 29.00 192.01 1 19
1 5 Justin Everett RF 38.00 6 44.00 32.00 4 36.00 32.00 5 37.00 45.01 7 52.01 20.00 2 22.00 191.01 1 20
3 17 Beau Locke RF 33.00 6 39.00 24.00 4 28.00 40.00 7 47.00 41.00 6 47.00 27.00 3 30.00 191.00 0 21
1 18 Ed McGrann RF 38.01 7 45.01 30.00 4 34.00 36.00 5 41.00 32.01 3 35.01 25.01 5 30.01 185.03 3 22
2 6 Robert Bernard RF 13.00 2 15.00 35.01 7 42.01 39.01 8 47.01 29.00 5 34.00 36.01 6 42.01 180.03 3 23
2 18 Corban Parker (jnr) RF 35.00 7 42.00 39.01 6 45.01 23.00 4 27.00 28.00 4 32.00 29.01 4 33.01 179.02 2 24
2 3 Bruce Yalden RF 34.00 4 38.00 31.00 4 35.00 29.00 4 33.00 31.00 5 36.00 30.00 6 36.00 178.00 0 25
2 20 Brian Mitchell RF 40.00 7 47.00 24.00 5 29.00 40.00 6 46.00 22.00 3 25.00 27.00 2 29.00 176.00 0 26
1 4 Dave Dundas RF 27.00 4 31.00 35.01 7 42.01 25.00 3 28.00 36.02 5 41.02 28.00 4 32.00 174.03 3 27
1 17 Belinda Locke RF 21.00 6 27.00 29.01 4 33.01 21.00 6 27.00 37.00 5 42.00 40.01 5 45.01 174.02 2 28
3 11 Cameron Starr RF 21.01 5 26.01 29.00 4 33.00 28.00 5 33.00 42.01 8 50.01 23.01 3 26.01 168.03 3 29
3 6 Glen Aarsen RF 31.00 5 36.00 27.00 4 31.00 34.00 7 41.00 20.00 4 24.00 31.00 4 35.00 167.00 0 30
2 12 Mick McPherson RF 35.00 7 42.00 35.00 4 39.00 28.00 7 35.00 12.00 0 12.00 32.00 4 36.00 164.00 0 31
3 9 Hunter Harris (Jnr) RF 23.00 2 25.00 30.01 1 31.01 36.01 4 40.01 32.00 4 36.00 28.01 2 30.01 162.03 3 32
1 2 Michael Bennett RF 26.00 4 30.00 36.01 5 41.01 27.00 3 30.00 27.01 4 31.01 28.01 2 30.01 162.03 3 33
1 14 Clint Yalden RF 24.00 4 28.00 39.00 7 46.00 8.00 0 8.00 35.01 7 42.01 32.00 6 38.00 162.01 1 34
2 4 Scott Benson RF 22.00 2 24.00 28.00 5 33.00 41.01 8 49.01 15.00 4 19.00 30.00 5 35.00 160.01 1 35
3 7 Harry Cross RF 23.00 6 29.00 14.00 3 17.00 41.01 8 49.01 27.00 4 31.00 26.00 5 31.00 157.01 1 36
2 7 Jude Cross RF 29.00 5 34.00 20.00 4 24.00 33.01 2 35.01 27.00 4 31.00 23.00 4 27.00 151.01 1 37
2 8 Peter Cross RF 28.00 4 32.00 20.00 6 26.00 42.00 7 49.00 15.00 0 15.00 22.00 5 27.00 149.00 0 38
1 7 Stella Cross RF 26.01 2 28.01 25.00 5 30.00 18.00 2 20.00 33.00 6 39.00 27.00 4 31.00 148.01 1 39
2 17 Brendan Locke RF 22.00 4 26.00 15.00 2 17.00 33.00 8 41.00 25.00 2 27.00 29.00 7 36.00 147.00 0 40

NSW State Titles Fly June 2023 Batemans Bay
Ranked Leader Board 200 Yard Rimfire Fly

A B C D E
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Detail Bench Name Class Total Fly Rank

Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Count

NSW State Titles Fly June 2023 Batemans Bay
Ranked Leader Board 200 Yard Rimfire Fly

A B C D E

2 14 Stella Yalden (Jnr) RF 33.00 6 39.00 17.00 4 21.00 24.00 8 32.00 19.00 0 19.00 31.01 3 34.01 145.01 1 41
3 3 Noah Yalden (Jnr) RF 10.00 1 11.00 32.01 5 37.01 23.00 5 28.00 35.00 6 41.00 14.00 8 22.00 139.01 1 42
3 14 Cassandra Yalden RF 33.00 4 37.00 17.00 6 23.00 30.01 5 35.01 19.00 6 25.00 11.00 3 14.00 134.01 1 43
3 18 Chris King RF 27.00 3 30.00 19.00 0 19.00 26.00 3 29.00 31.01 5 36.01 13.00 1 14.00 128.01 1 44
3 12 Andy Santa RF 22.00 3 25.00 17.00 0 17.00 32.00 5 37.00 14.00 0 14.00 26.00 5 31.00 124.00 0 45
1 10 Mark Welsh RF 24.00 1 25.00 21.00 6 27.00 19.00 2 21.00 14.00 0 14.00 32.00 4 36.00 123.00 0 46
3 13 Max Coady RF 27.00 4 31.00 15.00 2 17.00 18.00 0 18.00 21.00 2 23.00 19.00 3 22.00 111.00 0 47
3 19 Alan pank RF 22.01 0 22.01 10.00 3 13.00 13.00 4 17.00 23.00 2 25.00 21.00 0 21.00 98.01 1 48
2 19 John Chatman RF 20.00 4 24.00 21.00 2 23.00 15.00 5 20.00 12.00 0 12.00 12.00 0 12.00 91.00 0 49
1 16 Richard Farr RF 8.00 1 9.00 9.00 0 9.00 8.00 0 8.00 30.01 0 30.01 12.00 0 12.00 68.01 1 50
3 10 John Patafta RF 15.00 0 15.00 6.00 0 6.00 15.00 0 15.00 9.00 0 9.00 9.00 0 9.00 54.00 0 51
2 16 Michael Farr RF 0.00 0 0.00 25.01 4 29.01 10.00 0 10.00 7.00 1 8.00 0.00 0 0.00 47.01 1 52
1 15 0 RF 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 53

Les Fraser 1.65"
Vince Vaina 56.01

1st $50
2nd $30
3rd $20
4th $10
5th $10

Corban Parker (jnr)
Hunter Harris (Jnr)
Stella Yalden (Jnr)
Noah Yalden (Jnr)

Stallifab - Junior Leaderboard

Small Group
Best Target

Eli Groves (Jnr)
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HG LG 2 CF Rank

Bob Coulter 258.07 257.05 515.12 1
Greg Chapman 254.04 247.02 501.06 2
Les Fraser 250.04 250.05 500.09 3
Matt Riches 262.06 232.01 494.07 4
Vince Vaina 258.05 235.00 493.05 5
Steve Ball 229.05 261.01 490.06 6
Michael Bell 232.02 253.02 485.04 7
Ivan Wilson 229.01 254.03 483.04 8
Justin Everett 245.04 237.02 482.06 9
Andy Santa 225.01 250.04 475.05 10
Peter Cross 244.02 227.01 471.03 11
Peter Gerholt 240.03 222.01 462.04 12
Anthony Hall 215.00 246.04 461.04 13
Dave Groves 252.03 206.04 458.07 14
Bruce Yalden 218.01 228.03 446.04 15
Dave Zucconi 243.01 197.03 440.04 16
Ron O'Sullivan 218.00 221.02 439.02 17
Richard Farr 210.04 210.04 420.08 18
Mark welsh 197.00 223.00 420.00 19
Michael Bennett 232.00 187.01 419.01 20
Glen Aarsen 135.01 260.01 395.02 21
Bruce Blacker 195.04 177.01 372.05 22
Michael Farr 207.02 165.00 372.02 23
Cheryl Ball 188.00 183.01 371.01 24
Beau Locke 158.00 143.00 301.00 25
Scott Benson 128.01 142.01 270.02 26
John patafta 194.01 36.00 230.01 27

NSW State Titles Fly 2023
2 Gun Centrefire Aggregate Score



HG LG Rimfire 2 Gun CF & Rim Rank

Michael Bell 232.02 253.02 239.03 492.05 1
Bob Coulter 258.07 257.05 221.01 479.08 2
Steve Ball 229.05 261.01 212.01 473.02 3
Vince Vaina 258.05 235.00 210.01 468.06 4
Anthony Hall 215.00 246.04 218.00 464.04 5
Matt Riches 262.06 232.01 199.02 461.08 6
Dave Groves 252.03 206.04 206.00 458.03 7
Dave Zucconi 243.01 197.03 208.01 451.02 8
Eli Groves 0.00 247.01 204.01 451.02 9
Greg Chapman 254.04 247.02 194.01 448.05 10
Ivan Wilson 229.01 254.03 193.01 447.04 11
Peter Gerholt 240.03 222.01 204.02 444.05 12
Les Fraser 250.04 250.05 192.01 442.06 13
Justin Everett 245.04 237.02 191.01 436.05 14
Glen Aarsen 135.01 260.01 167.00 427.01 15
Jack lipko 0.00 214.01 209.03 423.04 16
Fred Blacker 203.01 0.00 204.02 407.03 17
Dave Dundas 0.00 230.06 174.03 404.09 18
Cameron Starr 0.00 235.02 168.03 403.05 19
Michael bennett 232.00 187.01 162.03 394.03 20
Bruce Blacker 195.04 177.01 198.02 393.06 21
Peter Cross 244.02 227.01 149.00 393.02 22
Robert Bernard 202.01 180.03 382.04 23
Cheryl Ball 188.00 183.01 193.01 381.01 24
Andy Santa 225.01 250.04 124.00 374.04 25
John Harris 0.00 163.00 197.02 360.02 26
Beau Locke 158.00 143.00 191.00 349.00 27
Mark welsh 197.00 223.00 123.00 346.00 28
Stella Cross 0.00 197.03 148.01 345.04 29
Hunter Harris (jnr) 0.00 175.03 162.03 337.06 30
Belinda Locke 0.00 142.00 174.02 316.02 31
Scott Benson 128.01 142.01 160.01 302.02 32
Max Coady 0.00 183.00 111.00 294.00 33
Richard Farr 210.04 210.04 68.01 278.05 34
brendan Locke 129.02 0.00 147.00 276.02 35
Michael Farr 207.02 165.00 47.01 254.03 36
John Patafta 194.01 36.00 54.00 248.01 37

NSW State Titles Fly 2023
Two Gun Centrefire and Rimfire Aggregate



HG LG Rimfire 3 Gun Rank

Bob Coulter HG 258.07 257.05 221.01 736.13 1
Michael Bell LG 232.02 253.02 239.03 724.07 2
Vince Vaina HG 258.05 235.00 210.01 703.06 3
Steve Ball LG 229.05 261.01 212.01 702.07 4
Greg Chapman HG 254.04 247.02 194.01 695.07 5
Matt Riches HG 262.06 232.01 199.02 693.09 6
Les Fraser LG 250.04 250.05 192.01 692.10 7
Anthony Hall LG 215.00 246.04 218.00 679.04 8
Ivan Wilson LG 229.01 254.03 193.01 676.05 9
Justin Everett HG 245.04 237.02 191.01 673.07 10
Peter Gerholt HG 240.03 222.01 204.02 666.06 11
Dave Groves HG 252.03 206.04 206.00 664.07 12
Dave Zucconi HG 243.01 197.03 208.01 648.05 13
Peter Cross HG 244.02 227.01 149.00 620.03 14
Andy Santa LG 225.01 250.04 124.00 599.05 15
Michael bennett HG 232.00 187.01 162.03 581.04 16
Bruce Blacker HG 195.04 177.01 198.02 570.07 17
Cheryl Ball HG 188.00 183.01 193.01 564.02 18
Glen Aarsen LG 135.01 260.01 167.00 562.02 19
Mark welsh LG 197.00 223.00 123.00 543.00 20
Beau Locke HG 158.00 143.00 191.00 492.00 21
Richard Farr HG 210.04 210.04 68.01 488.09 22

NSW State Titles Fly 2023
3 Gun Grand Aggregate


